PARTS LIST

PART

ITEM NUMBER MATL DESCRIPTION MODEL USED QTY
5 549360 STCPR Screw, HH (M6 x 14) (See Tech Bulletins 074, 092) All Models 3
8 547153 AL Cover, Bearing, Inner (See Tech Bulletin 092) All Models 1
10 14041 NBR O-Ring, Bearing Cover—70D (See Tech Bulletin 092) All Models 1
1 55337 NBR Seal, Oil (See Tech Bulletin 092) All Models 1
15 14488 STL Bearing Inner, Ball AllModels 1
20 547046 TNM Rod, Connecting All Models 3
25 831987 (@] Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, %&" (1.8mm) 2SF10ES 1
46109 ™M Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, 35" (3.1mm) 2SF20ES 1
45962 ™ Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, %&" (3.35mm) 2SF22ES 1
546334 (@Y Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, 34" (4.8mm) 2SF30GS 1
832644 ™M Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, %" (4.6mm) 2SF30ES 1
46119 ™M Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, 55" (5.6mm) 2SF35ES 1
46017 ™M Crankshaft, 3450 RPM, 34" (5.6mm) 2SF35GS 1
45160 (@Y Crankshaft, 1725 RPM, %" (6.3mm) 2SF22ELS 1
45914 ™M Crankshaft, 1725 RPM, %&" (8.5mm) 2SF29ELS 1
26 12385 STL Ring, Retaining All Models 1
27 15710 STL Bearing Outer, Ball All Models 1
31 549726 — Cap, Vented with O-Ring (Rain Cap) All Models 1
32 547961 RTP Cap, Oil Filler with O-Ring All Models 1
33 14179 NBR O-Ring, QOil Filler Cap-70D All Models 1
37 92241 PC Gauge, Bubble Oil with Gasket-80D (See Tech Bulletin 074) All Models 1
38 44428 NBR Gasket, Flat Flexible, Oil Gauge-80D All Models 1
48 44842 NY Plug, Drain (V2" NPT[F]) All Models 1
49 14179 NBR O-Ring, Drain Plug-70D All Models 1
53 547285 AL Crankcase (See Tech Bulletin 092) All Models 1
64 16948 (@)1 Pin, Crosshead All Models 3
65 44865 SCp Rod, Plunger All Models except 2SF29ELS 3
45427 SZ7Z Rod, Plunger 2SF29ELS 3
69 126259 STCPR Washer (M24) All Models 3
70 25461 NBR Seal, Oil All Models 3
90 45847 cC Plunger (M18 x 14) All Models except 2SF29ELS 3
45429 cC Plunger (M18 x 16) 2SF29ELS 3
100 44869 PVDF Retainer, Seal All Models 3
106 44876 NBR Seal, Low-Pressure with SS-Spring All Models 3
545192 FPM Seal, Low-Pressure with SS-Spring All Models 3
546507 EPDM Seal, Low-Pressure with SS-Spring All Models 3
110 44874 BB Manifold, Inlet All Models 1
125 43245 SNG Seal, High-Pressure with Support All Models 3
46652 HT Seal, High-Pressure High-Temperature 2-Piece with S-Support (See Tech Bulletin 073) All Models 3
76052 ST4 Seal, High-Pressure with Support All Models 3
134 45854 S Valve, Inlet All Models 3
33873 D Valve, Inlet, High-Temperature All Models 3
135 549520 S Spacer, Inlet All Models 3
136 44872 S Spring, Inlet Valve All Models 3
137 88575 S Washer, Conical (M6) All Models 3
138 27000 S Nut, Slotted (M6) (See Tech Bulletin 074) All Models 3
139 14158 S Cotterpin (M1.6x 10) All Models 3
152 26089 NBR 0O-Ring, Adapter, Inner-80D All Models 3
11377 FPM O-Ring, Adapter, Inner-80D All Models 3
46647 EPDM O-Ring, Adapter, Inner-80D All Models 3
157 44878 BB Discharge Valve Adapter All Models except 2SF29ELS 3
45430 BB Discharge Valve Adapter 2SF29ELS 3
159 26089 NBR O-Ring, Adapter, Outer-80D All Models 3
11377 FPM O-Ring, Adapter, Outer-80D All Models 3
46647 EPDM O-Ring, Adapter, Outer-80D All Models 3
164 44881 S Seat All Models 3
166 43723 S Valve All Models 3
167 541062 S Spring AllModels 3
168 44565 PVDF Retainer, Spring All Models 3
185 44879 BB Manifold, Discharge All Models 1
188 126762 STCPR Screw, HSH (M8 x 75) (See Tech Bulletin 074) All Models 6
197 941516 BB GH Assembly, (%" NPT[M] x %" GH[F]) All Models 1
249 30520 — Assembly, Adapter Mount, Gas 2SF30GS, 2SF35GS 1
255 30517 STZPR Assembly, Bolt Mount All Models 1




